INZ-TN4ZFK2a-E
Instruction Manual
THE DIRECT INSERTION TYPE
ZIRCONIA OXYGEN
ANALYZER
DETECTOR TYPE: ZFK2
 ZFK5
i

6.4 Arrangement
Part No. for procurement of fl ow guide
Type designation digits
Procurement DWG. No. Classifi cation Inserting length
9 10 11
5 A 3 *ZZP-TK464430C1 For general use 300mm
5 A 5 *ZZP-TK464430C2 For general use 500mm
5 A 7 *ZZP-TK464430C3 For general use 750mm
5 A 1 *ZZP-TK464430C4 For general use 1000mm
5 B 3 *ZZP-TK4B5999C1 Corrosive gas 300mm
5 B 5 *ZZP-TK4B5999C2 Corrosive gas 500mm
5 B 7 *ZZP-TK4B5999C3 Corrosive gas 750mm
5 B 1 *ZZP-TK4B5999C4 Corrosive gas 1000mm
5 C 3 *ZZP-TK4A3274C1 Fitted with blowdown nozzle 300mm
5 C 5 *ZZP-TK4A3274C2 Fitted with blowdown nozzle 500mm
5 C 7 *ZZP-TK4A3274C3 Fitted with blowdown nozzle 750mm
5 C 1 *ZZP-TK4A3274C4 Fitted with blowdown nozzle 1000mm
6 D 8 *ZZP-TK7H8487C3 High dust fl ow guide tube 800mm
6 E 8 *ZZP-TK7H8487C3
*ZZP-TK7H8489C2
Fitted with high dust fl ow guide tube cover 800mm
14
7. TROUBLE-SHOOTING
• If a failure should occur which cannot be judged even if referring to the operation manual, be sure to
ask the nearest dealer or Fuji adjustment serviceman for repair.  If disassembled without thought for